

BID OPENING DATE 08/23/00
 CONTRACT NUMBER 04-1818A4
 LOCATION 04-CC-80-6.3/7.6

IN CONTRA COSTA COUNTY IN RICHMOND
 AND PINOLE FROM 0.5 KM EAST OF
 HILLTOP DRIVE OVERCROSSING TO
 APPIAN WAY OVERCROSSING
 PLANTING AND IRRIGATION

PAGE 1
 08/24/00
 CONTRACT CODE 'G '
 55 CONTRACT ITEMS

FEDERAL AID ACIM-080-1(079)23E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 20.0%

| | | | | | | |
|-------------------|---|---------------|-----|------------|------------------------------|-----------|
| PROPOSALS ISSUED | 6 | FUND TOTAL | HB5 | 1,050,000 | TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS | 870 |
| NUMBER OF BIDDERS | 4 | ENGINEERS EST | | 961,164.00 | AMOUNT UNDER | 21,974.00 |
| PROGRAM ELEMENTS | | FCR | | | PERCENT UNDER EST | 2.29 |

| BID RANK | BID TOTAL | BIDDER ID | BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION) |
|----------|--------------|-----------|---|
| ----- | ----- | ----- | ----- |
| 1 | 939,190.00 | 4 | BAUMAN LANDSCAPE INC 510 236-1212 00431827 115 BROOKSIDE DR RICHMOND CA 94801 FAX 510 236-1680 |
| 2 | 940,656.00 | 2 | WATKIN AND BORTOLUSSI INC 415 453-4691 00215707 77 LARKSPUR STREET SAN RAFAEL CA 94901 FAX 415 453-4129 |
| 3 | 1,162,702.00 | 1 | ZONDIROS CORPORATION 310 210-0705 00766708 2517 WEST 237TH STREET STE A TORRANCE CA 90505 FAX 310 326-4504 |
| 4 | 1,212,658.00 | 3 | KARLESKINT CRUM INC 805 543-3304 00247631 P O BOX 5358 SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93403 FAX 805 543-3827 |

04-1818A4
04-CC-80-6
08/23/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 2
08/24/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

| | | |
|----|--|--|
| 04 | LANE SAFETY SAN JOSE CA MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS PISMO BEACH CA | TRAFFIC CONTROL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS |
|----|--|--|

04-1818A4
04-CC-80-6
08/23/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 3
08/24/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

| | | |
|----|---------------------|-------------------------|
| 02 | CAL SAFETY | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS |
| | FREMONT CA | |
| | CIRIMELE ELECTRIC | ELECTRICAL |
| | RICHMOND CA | |
| | FORSTER AND KROEGER | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT |
| | SAN ANSELMO CA | |
| | NO FAULT ASPHALT | ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING |
| | PALO ALTO CA | |
| | R E MAHER | CONCRETE |
| | AMERICAN CANYON CA | |

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

| | | |
|----|----------------------------|-------------------------|
| 01 | BAYWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL | LEAD SAMPLING ANALYSIS |
| | SAN RAFAEL CA | |
| | RODNEY HAMILTON INC | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT |
| | 3802 SOUTH COCHRAN AVENUE | |
| | LOS ANGELES CA 90008 | |
| | STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS |
| | PISMO BEACH CA | |

04-1818A4
04-CC-80-6
08/23/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 4
08/24/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

| | | |
|----|-----------------------|-------------------------|
| 03 | BAILEY FENCE | FENCING |
| | HAYWARD CA | |
| | CAL SAFETY | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS |
| | FREMONT CA | |
| | DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE | MULCHING |
| | WINCHESTER CA | |
| | JOHN MONTEZ LANDSCAPE | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT |
| | INCLINE VILLAGE NV | |
| | M F MAHER | MINOR CONCRETE |
| | VALLEJO CA | |
| | NO FAULT ASPHALT | PAVING |
| | PALO ALTO CA | |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|-------------|------------|
| 1 | 074018 | HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 2,500.00* | 2,500.00 |
| 2 | 018440 | LEAD SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS | LS | LUMP SUM | 4,000.00* | 4,000.00 |
| 3 (S) | 120090 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | LS | LUMP SUM | 8,000.00* | 8,000.00 |
| 4 (S) | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | LUMP SUM | 12,000.00* | 12,000.00 |
| 5 | 200002 | ROADSIDE CLEARING | LS | LUMP SUM | 20,000.00* | 20,000.00 |
| 6 | 200108 | PREPARE HOLE (SOIL AMENDMENT) | EA | 2,850 | 10.00 | 28,500.00 |
| 7 | 202011 | MULCH | M3 | 3,540 | 20.00 | 70,800.00 |
| 8 | 203021 | FIBER ROLLS | M | 1,690 | 10.00 | 16,900.00 |
| 9 | 018441 | PLANT (GROUP J) | EA | 690 | 10.00 | 6,900.00 |
| 10 | 204009 | PLANT (GROUP I) | EA | 160 | 10.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 11 | 204013 | PLANT (GROUP M) | EA | 2,560 | 2.00 | 5,120.00 |
| 12 | 204035 | PLANT (GROUP A) | EA | 1,910 | 5.00 | 9,550.00 |
| 13 | 204036 | PLANT (GROUP B) | EA | 110 | 15.00 | 1,650.00 |
| 14 | 204099 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK | LS | LUMP SUM | 175,000.00* | 175,000.00 |
| 15 | 018442 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK (ADDITIONAL MULCH) | M3 | 2,360 | 20.00 | 47,200.00 |
| 16 | 018443 | CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS (ARMOR CLAD) | LS | LUMP SUM | 135,579.00* | 135,579.00 |
| 17 | 206611 | 25 MM ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE | EA | 30 | 300.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 18 | 206612 | 32 MM ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE | EA | 4 | 350.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 19 | 206613 | 40 MM ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE | EA | 3 | 400.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 20 | 206614 | 50 MM ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE | EA | 2 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 21 | 018444 | 50 MM PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE | EA | 1 | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| 22 | 018445 | 8 STATION EXPANSION BOARD | EA | 1 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 23 | 206753 | 24 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (WALL MOUNTED) | EA | 2 | 5,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 24 | 018446 | 50 MM FLOW SENSOR | EA | 2 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 25 (F) | 208023 | 75 MM GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE (SUPPLY LINE) | M | 23 | 70.00 | 1,610.00 |
| 26 (F) | 208249 | 20 MM PLASTIC PIPE (PR 200) (SUPPLY LINE) | M | 4,740 | 6.00 | 28,440.00 |
| 27 (F) | 208250 | 25 MM PLASTIC PIPE (PR 200) (SUPPLY LINE) | M | 1,526 | 7.00 | 10,682.00 |
| 28 (F) | 208251 | 32 MM PLASTIC PIPE (PR 200) (SUPPLY LINE) | M | 2,140 | 8.00 | 17,120.00 |
| 29 (F) | 208252 | 40 MM PLASTIC PIPE (PR 200) (SUPPLY LINE) | M | 182 | 10.00 | 1,820.00 |
| 30 (F) | 208253 | 50 MM PLASTIC PIPE (PR 200) (SUPPLY LINE) | M | 3,234 | 10.00 | 32,340.00 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|------------|------------|
| 31 (F) | 208284 | 20 MM PLASTIC PIPE (PR 315) (SUPPLY LINE) | M | 115 | 10.00 | 1,150.00 |
| 32 (F) | 208288 | 50 MM PLASTIC PIPE (PR 315) (SUPPLY LINE) | M | 16 | 20.00 | 320.00 |
| 33 (F) | 018447 | 20 MM ULTRAVIOLET RESISTANT PLASTIC PIPE (SUPPLY LINE) | M | 85 | 10.00 | 850.00 |
| 34 (F) | 018448 | 25 MM ULTRAVIOLET RESISTANT PLASTIC PIPE (SUPPLY LINE) | M | 24 | 10.00 | 240.00 |
| 35 | 208304 | WATER METER | EA | 2 | 8,100.00 | 16,200.00 |
| 36 | 208421 | BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY ENCLOSURE | EA | 2 | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 37 | 208435 | 50 MM BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY | EA | 2 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 38 | 208465 | SPRINKLER (TYPE A-5) | EA | 120 | 30.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 39 | 208466 | SPRINKLER (TYPE A-6) | EA | 26 | 20.00 | 520.00 |
| 40 | 208467 | SPRINKLER (TYPE A-7) | EA | 34 | 30.00 | 1,020.00 |
| 41 | 208468 | SPRINKLER (TYPE A-8) | EA | 44 | 40.00 | 1,760.00 |
| 42 | 208482 | SPRINKLER (TYPE C-2) | EA | 1,450 | 6.00 | 8,700.00 |
| 43 | 208491 | 50 MM GATE VALVE | EA | 11 | 100.00 | 1,100.00 |
| 44 | 208509 | 25 MM WYE STRAINER | EA | 5 | 60.00 | 300.00 |
| 45 | 208510 | 32 MM WYE STRAINER | EA | 2 | 75.00 | 150.00 |
| 46 | 208511 | 40 MM WYE STRAINER | EA | 2 | 100.00 | 200.00 |
| 47 | 208517 | 20 MM QUICK COUPLING VALVE | EA | 10 | 100.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 48 (F) | 208798 | 200 MM WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (6.35 MM THICK) | M | 16 | 500.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 49 | 209801 | MAINTENANCE VEHICLE PULLOUT | M2 | 500 | 40.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 50 | 390101 | ASPHALT CONCRETE | M2 | 930 | 25.00 | 23,250.00 |
| 51 | 018449 | MINOR CONCRETE (BROOM FINISH) | M2 | 1,680 | 40.00 | 67,200.00 |
| 52 | 802585 | 1.2 M CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-1.8) | EA | 3 | 1,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 53 (S) | 860640 | IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET | EA | 2 | 2,500.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 54 (S) | 860797 | ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION) | LS | LUMP SUM | 10,000.00* | 10,000.00 |
| 55 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION | LS | LUMP SUM | 90,419.00* | 90,419.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | 939,190.00 |

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

| ITEM | SECOND | | THIRD | | FOURTH | |
|------|-------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|
| | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 1,500.00* | 1500.00 | 5,000.00* | 5000.00 | 2,500.00* | 2500.00 |
| 2 | 1,500.00* | 1500.00 | 5,000.00* | 5000.00 | 1,200.00* | 1200.00 |
| 3 | 4,000.00* | 4000.00 | 5,000.00* | 5000.00 | 4,500.00* | 4500.00 |
| 4 | 9,900.00* | 9900.00 | 50,000.00* | 50000.00 | 15,000.00* | 15000.00 |
| 5 | 20,000.00* | 20000.00 | 20,000.00* | 20000.00 | 20,000.00* | 20000.00 |
| 6 | 8.00 | 22800.00 | 35.00 | 99750.00 | 11.00 | 31350.00 |
| 7 | 20.00 | 70800.00 | 25.00 | 88500.00 | 28.00 | 99120.00 |
| 8 | 10.00 | 16900.00 | 11.00 | 18590.00 | 30.00 | 50700.00 |
| 9 | 7.00 | 4830.00 | 30.00 | 20700.00 | 30.00 | 20700.00 |
| 10 | 35.00 | 5600.00 | 25.00 | 4000.00 | 35.00 | 5600.00 |
| 11 | 4.00 | 10240.00 | 25.00 | 64000.00 | 7.00 | 17920.00 |
| 12 | 6.00 | 11460.00 | 10.00 | 19100.00 | 10.00 | 19100.00 |
| 13 | 35.00 | 3850.00 | 30.00 | 3300.00 | 35.00 | 3850.00 |
| 14 | 140,000.00* | 140000.00 | 150,000.00* | 150000.00 | 185,000.00* | 185000.00 |
| 15 | 9.00 | 21240.00 | 25.00 | 59000.00 | 28.00 | 66080.00 |
| 16 | 36,015.00* | 36015.00 | 100,000.00* | 100000.00 | 15,000.00* | 15000.00 |
| 17 | 250.00 | 7500.00 | 250.00 | 7500.00 | 475.00 | 14250.00 |
| 18 | 270.00 | 1080.00 | 275.00 | 1100.00 | 500.00 | 2000.00 |
| 19 | 300.00 | 900.00 | 300.00 | 900.00 | 525.00 | 1575.00 |
| 20 | 340.00 | 680.00 | 400.00 | 800.00 | 600.00 | 1200.00 |
| 21 | 450.00 | 450.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 |
| 22 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 1,200.00 | 1200.00 |
| 23 | 4,700.00 | 9400.00 | 7,000.00 | 14000.00 | 6,500.00 | 13000.00 |
| 24 | 1,000.00 | 2000.00 | 500.00 | 1000.00 | 2,000.00 | 4000.00 |
| 25 | 152.00 | 3496.00 | 50.00 | 1150.00 | 175.00 | 4025.00 |
| 26 | 4.00 | 18960.00 | 6.00 | 28440.00 | 7.00 | 33180.00 |
| 27 | 5.00 | 7630.00 | 6.50 | 9919.00 | 8.00 | 12208.00 |
| 28 | 6.00 | 12840.00 | 7.00 | 14980.00 | 9.00 | 19260.00 |
| 29 | 7.00 | 1274.00 | 7.50 | 1365.00 | 10.00 | 1820.00 |
| 30 | 8.00 | 25872.00 | 8.00 | 25872.00 | 14.00 | 45276.00 |
| 31 | 10.00 | 1150.00 | 6.00 | 690.00 | 7.00 | 805.00 |
| 32 | 10.00 | 160.00 | 8.00 | 128.00 | 15.00 | 240.00 |
| 33 | 6.00 | 510.00 | 10.00 | 850.00 | 5.00 | 425.00 |
| 34 | 6.00 | 144.00 | 12.00 | 288.00 | 7.00 | 168.00 |
| 35 | 35,000.00 | 70000.00 | 1,500.00 | 3000.00 | 35,000.00 | 70000.00 |
| 36 | 1,200.00 | 2400.00 | 2,000.00 | 4000.00 | 1,500.00 | 3000.00 |
| 37 | 1,200.00 | 2400.00 | 2,000.00 | 4000.00 | 1,200.00 | 2400.00 |
| 38 | 20.00 | 2400.00 | 20.00 | 2400.00 | 21.00 | 2520.00 |
| 39 | 20.00 | 520.00 | 20.00 | 520.00 | 21.00 | 546.00 |

04-1818A4
 04-CC-80-6
 08/23/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
 PAGE 8
 08/24/00

| ITEM | SECOND | | THIRD | | FOURTH | |
|------|------------|------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 40 | 30.00 | 1020.00 | 20.00 | 680.00 | 40.00 | 1360.00 |
| 41 | 30.00 | 1320.00 | 20.00 | 880.00 | 40.00 | 1760.00 |
| 42 | 9.00 | 13050.00 | 10.00 | 14500.00 | 8.00 | 11600.00 |
| 43 | 150.00 | 1650.00 | 150.00 | 1650.00 | 200.00 | 2200.00 |
| 44 | 135.00 | 675.00 | 100.00 | 500.00 | 200.00 | 1000.00 |
| 45 | 145.00 | 290.00 | 125.00 | 250.00 | 225.00 | 450.00 |
| 46 | 150.00 | 300.00 | 150.00 | 300.00 | 250.00 | 500.00 |
| 47 | 75.00 | 750.00 | 100.00 | 1000.00 | 85.00 | 850.00 |
| 48 | 400.00 | 6400.00 | 600.00 | 9600.00 | 300.00 | 4800.00 |
| 49 | 60.00 | 30000.00 | 100.00 | 50000.00 | 70.00 | 35000.00 |
| 50 | 30.00 | 27900.00 | 50.00 | 46500.00 | 30.00 | 27900.00 |
| 51 | 115.00 | 193200.00 | 50.00 | 84000.00 | 114.00 | 191520.00 |
| 52 | 800.00 | 2400.00 | 1,000.00 | 3000.00 | 800.00 | 2400.00 |
| 53 | 3,000.00 | 6000.00 | 2,000.00 | 4000.00 | 4,500.00 | 9000.00 |
| 54 | 9,000.00* | 9000.00 | 10,000.00* | 10000.00 | 10,000.00* | 10000.00 |
| 55 | 94,000.00* | 94000.00 | 100,000.00* | 100000.00 | 121,000.00* | 121000.00 |
| TOT | | 940,656.00 | | 1,162,702.00 | | 1,212,658.00 |